
(Mehta 

D.P.O 
Provincial Assembly of Sindh 

Member 

Bid Evaluation Report  
1'. Name of Procuring Agency: Secretariat of the Provincial Assembly of Sindh 

2. Tender Reference No: PAS/B&A/TENDERJ2O17-18/  

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item:  MAINTENANCE OF GARDEN.  

Method of Procurement: Single Sta'e "One Envelope"  

5. Tender Published: SPPRA S.No: 36952 DATED: 22.02.2018 (Daily Dawn & Janq 22.02.18 Daily 
Kawish 23.02.2018)  

6. Total Bid documents Sold; 03 

7, Total Bids Received: 03 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) Not applicable  

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): Not Applicable  

10. Bid(s) Rejected: 

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 08.03.2018  

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

SNo 
Name of 
Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost 
offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Re marks 

0 2 4 6 

1.  

M/s. Zeeshan 
Brothers 

See Annexure 
—A 

1 Lowest 
Offer Rate 
Basis 

Eligibility & 
Minimum 
Qualification 
Criteria 
Compiled 

Found Responsive 
and Lowest Bid, 
Recommended for 
award of contract. 

2.  

M/s. Athar & 
Sons 

See Annexure 
—A 

2nd Lowest 
Offer Rate 
Basis 

Eligibility & 
Minimum 
Qualification 
Criteria 
Compiled 

Highest 

M/s. Rija 
Enterprises 

See Annexure 
—A 

7-7 

3'd Lowest 
Offer Rate 
Basis 

Eligibility & 
Minimum 
Qualification 
Criteria 
Compild 

Highest 

(Uzair Muhamm'a'1than) 

Assistant Engineer, 
Works & Services Department. 

Member 

(Muhicm6Habib amejo) 
Acjdit9n'l Secretary (B&A) 

Pryincial Assembly of Sindh 
Chairman 



S 

SECRETARIAT OF THE 

PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY OF SINDH. 

MINUTES OF THE PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE HELD ON 08-03-2018 

The meeting of the Procurement Committee was held on 08-03-2018 at 11:30 am in 

the presence of following members: - 

1. dditional Secretary (B&A), Provincial Assembly Sindh Chairman 

2. D.P.O, Provincial Assembly Sindh. Member 

3. Assistant Engineer, Works & Services Department, Sindh Member 

According to the schedule date and time the proposals of the bidders were opened by 

the Procurement committee in the presence of the bidders! firms or their representatives 

which were evaluated in the lights of SPPRA Rules 2010 (amended 2017), Rule 46(1) i.e. 

"Single Stage - One Envelope" and the decisions are as under:- 

proposals of the following bidders i.e (1) M/s. Ri Eiterprises, (2) M/s. Athar & 

Sons, (3) M/s. Zeeshan Brothers, the procurement committee approved the rates of 

M/s. Zeeshan Brothers being lowest and competitive amongst others vide 

comparative statement 

(Mehtab Hussain) (Uzair MuhammR'han) 
D.P.O Assistant Engineer 

Provincial Assembly of Sindh Works Services Department 
Member Member 

(Muha 
Ad 

Prov 

Habib mejo) 
I Secretary (B&A) 

cial Assembly of Sindh 
Chairman 



COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

S.NO 

1 

DESCRIPTION UOM MIS. ZEESHAN 
BROTHERS 

MIS. RIJA 
ENTERPRISES 

I M/S. ATHAR & 
SONS 

Chinese Rose/Goodal 
Each 1,300.00 1,350.00 1,310.00 

Dryseenia 
Each 1,600.00 1,700.00 1,660.00 

3 Duranta 
Each 1,300.00 1,500.00 1,400.00 

4 Motia 
Each 

2,250.00 2,300.00 2,280.00 

5 Youfobia 
Each 2,275.00 2,500.00 2,300.00 

6 Palm 
Each 

1,250.00 1,303.00 1,300.00 

7 Ficus 
Each 

1,600.00 1,700.00 1,770.00 

8 Ashoke 
Each 

1,600.00 1,615.00 1,650.00 

9 Contria Palm 
Each 

1,550.00 1,572.00 1,600.00 

10 Kangi Palm 
Each 

10,300.00 10,414.00 10,600.00 

11 Fyceria 2-3ft 
Each 9,800.00 9,880.00 9,900.00 

12 Karoten 
Each 

9,500.00 9,550.00 9,700.00 

13 Arica Palm 4-5 Ft 
Each 

13,800.00 15,000.00 14,000.00 
-- 

21,000.00 14 Malaysian Palm 4-5 ft 
Each 

20,600.00 21,222.00 

15 Triangle Palm 4-5 ft 
Each 

20,600.00 21,222.00 21,500.00 

16 Champa White 
Each 

20,400.00 21,222.00 20,800.00 

17 Seasional Plants 
Each 

190.00 199.00 200.00 

18 Phinix Palm 2-3 ft 
Each 

11,100.00 12,000.00 11,500.00 

19 Ground cover 
Each 

485.00 600.00 500.00 

20 Champa Thai 
Each 

5,200.00 6,000.00 5,300.00 

21 Indoor Plant with Pot 
Each 

4,900.00 6,000.00 5,100.00 

22 Provision of Lasbella Stone Big Size 
Each 

35,000.00 38,800.00 39,000.00 

23 
Provision of Lasbella Stone Medium 
Size Each 29,000.00 35,000.00 32,000.00 

24 
Provision of Lasbella Stone Small 
Size Each 

20,900.00 21,000.00 21,200.00 

25 

Excavation of Old Soil in all kinds of 
soils including routes and grass and 
dispose it off to outside resources 
including loading and un loading 

Sq.ft 
25.00 28.00 26.50 

26 
Use of chemical sprays for 
pesticiede for healthy and pest free 
plantation Sqft 

9.30 10.25 10.00 



27 

Provision of Sweet Soil from outside 
resources including shifting of sweet 
soil from outside to inside including 
breaking clods, spreading and 
levelling_ 

Sq.ft 
35.00 39.00 38.00 

, Provision of Manure including 
shifting it from outside to inside 
including breaking clods, mixing and 
leveling 

Sq.ft 
35.00 39.00 37.00 

29 

supplying and stacking of grass (for 
carpeting) of approved quality from 
outside resources including loading 
and unloading shifting it from 
outside to inside fixing of grass and 
rollering. 

Sq.ft 
54.00 55.00 54.50 

30 Labour Charges 
Sq.ft 

29.00 28.00 30.00 

Mehtab Hussain Uzair MuhammaciKhan 
D.P.o Assistant Engineer 

Provincial Assembly of $indh Works & Services Department 
Member Member 

M am . . d Habib ~ieJo 
al Secretary (B&A) 

nclal Assembly of Sindh 
Chairman 



ATTENDANCE SHEET OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE OF TENDER 
HELD ON 08-03-2018  

S.NO NAME OF MEMBERS SIGNATURE 
1 Mr. Muhammad Habib Samejo 

Additional Secretary (B&A) 
Provincial Assembly of Sindh, 
Karachi. 
(CHAIRMAN) 

2 Mr. Mehtab Hussain 
D.P.O, 
Provincial Assembly of Sindh, 
Karachi. 
(M EM B ER) 

3 Mr. Uzair Muhammad Khan 
Assistant Engineer, 
Works & Services Department, Sindh 
(MEMBER) 



ATTENDANCE SHEET OF BIDDERS TENDER HELD ON 08-03-2018 

S.NO NAME OF FIRM SIGNATURE 
1 MIS. Rija Enterprises, Karachi 

2 MIs. Athar & Sons, Karachi. 

3 MIs. Zeeshan Brothers, Karachi. 



Bidder's Qualification & Eliqibilitv Report 

Tender opened on 08.03.2018 at 11:30 AM  

S.NO ThESCRIPTION MIs. Athar MIs. Zeeshan MIs. Rija 
& Sons. Brothers Enterprises 

1.  Registration with Tax Authorities Available Available Available 
2.  Annual Turnover Available Available Available 
3.  Bid Security 5% Available Available Not available 
4.  The firm should not be blacklisted. Available Available _____ Available 
5.  Financial Capacity and capability of the bidder 

to fulfill the Contract. 
Available Available 1 Available 

6.  Technical Evaluation of Bid Offered Available Available Available 
7.  Tender ee / Costing of Bidding Documents Available Available Available 
8.  Tender should be in properly sealed envelope. Available Available Available 
9.  All rates quoted including the total amount of 

the bid inclusive of taxes. 
Available Available Available 

10.  Performance and productivity of the items 
offered. 

Available Available Available 

11.  No Corrections! overwriting shall be allowed on 
bid. 

Available Available Available 

(Mehtab ussain) 
D.P.O 

Provincial Assembly of Siridh 
Member 

(Uzair Muhammad Khan) 
Assistant Engineer 

Works Services Department 
Member 

(Muha . Habibamejo) 
Ad' s-al Secretary (B&A) 

Pro ncial Assembly of Sindh 
Chairman 



SECRETARIAT OF THE 

PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY OF SINDH 

S 
Phone # 021-99212036 

 

NOTIFICATION  

NO:PAS/B&A/2017-18:  In pursuance of Rule-7 of SPP Rules 2010, Government of Sindh, 
Secretariat of the Provincial Assembly of Sindh is pleased to constitute the Procurement 
Committee with following composition and Terms of Reference:- 

CO M POSITION  

1.  Additional Secretary (B&A), Provincial Assembly of Sindh Chairman 

2.  D.P.O, Provincial Assembly of Sindh Member 

3.  Assistant Engineer, Works & Services Department Member 

II. Terms of References:  
Prepare bidding documents 

ii. Carry out Technical a. well as Financial evaluation of the bids. 
iii. Prepare evaluation report as provided in Rule - 45 of SPPRA. 
iv. Make recommendations f0r  the award of contract out the competent author itv; 
v. Perform any other functün ancillary and incidental to the above. 

SECRETARY 
PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY SINDH 

NO:PAS/B&A/2017-18 Karachi, dated the 5th  March 2&18 

A copy is forwarded for information & further necessary action to: 

1. The Secretary to Government of Sindh, Works & Services Department, Karachi. 
2. The Managing Director, Sindh Public Procurement Regularity Authority, Karachi. 
3. Staff Officer to Secretary, Provincial Assembly of Sindh. 

ADD1'IONA1.. SECRETARY(B&A) 
PROICIAL ASSEMBLY SINDH 



SEC€TARIAT Of TH 

'r.Cv ,:. A55A3..Y O SlNOri 

• 
. 4 S.-' • 4 I7fl  i L-P/; i. p:ci t PP 

uS SIn, $cc,..rS;: :( t): P;-t. tr'.w ( i pIta d to 

C. . - L'e Coma I..l ,itlC:"'. ?r, 
tnd 

er ,';r of ocd -1Q 

SrC'Tt'. P..,cIS c'- 

t(A(5t. ::. Cr. Snd  
An lnditntsi P'ot:tiu.S (rn r,lt'l 
f.Ij s c bj Ic t.nit

I :1 Alt ufSnc!
_____________ r 

I of tjt( £omm1c itt ii ;r1:, (I ,- O ;O 
,iht, f.cion I;'-, ; i.t1Jtri to t't 

•111/ 

PlQYI?4(lAL .kSU).FLY 

.fl;jt,n• ,t'1t_ ?# 

• )tft •" :tL. l3''.t:,. I; 

;fl:. 

I • Citecr. 5.sCo P:) .trtt . ii. 'ai 
t•t'tt.,', ..t':'i .t•'~t. S: 
Fi; r. . ' 

'. 

;, S •• 

; A .v/r flAtY/ C(().O 
,\, IM5.Y 

./\ -:1 

—, 



'I 

TENDER NOTICE 
1. The Procuring Agency invites sealed bids on single- stage 
— single-envelope procedure from eligible bidders / interested 
firms registered with Federal Board of Revenue and Sindh 

S Revenue Board for maintenance of garden for the year 
2017-18 

2. A complete set of bidding documents may be purchased 
from 21.02.2018 to 07.03.2018 during office hours by the 
interested bidders on submission of a written application to the 
undersigned upon payment of Rs.30001- for each item as non-
refundable lee in shape of cash / demand draft or pay order in 
favour of D.D.O, Provincial Assembly of Sindh, Karachi. 

3. Sealed bids must be delivered to the above office on or 
before 08.03.2018 at 11.00cm and must be accompanied by 
a bid secunty of (live) 5% of bid cost. 

4. The bids will be opened by the Purchase Committee of 
the department in presence of bidders f representatives of the 
bidders on 08.03.2018 at 11.30 am in the Committee Room of 
Provincial Assembly of Sindh. 

5. Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information 
from the Office of the Drawing Disbursing Officer. Provincial 
Assembly Sindh. Court Road. Karachi on 021-99213464. 

6. The rates quoted should be inclusive of taxes. The taxes 
will be deducted at source on prescribed rates. 

7.. The bidders are requested to give their best and final 
prices as no negotiations are expected. 

8. In case government declares / announces any public 
holiday on the date of opening of tender, the tenders will be 
submitted / opened on the next working day. 

9. Procurement Committee reserves the right to accept or 
reject any or all bids prior to tile acceptance of a bid as per 
SPPRA Rules. 2010 (Amended 2017). 

DRAWING DISBURSING OFFICER 
PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY OF SINDH 

No. 1005/18 rY No to Corruption 

DAILY DAWN DATED: 22.02.2018 



(INF!II*Y-1OO51) 

LLJ -,—,c 

• -- 

--, -- 

i.:-• - J.. -' 

Daily Jang 22-02-2018 



paily Kawish 23.02.2018 

I JL.._L_ L$T 201718 JLJL4 

J) 

j ,,J 

.2 

£I JI 

, )1 J  
£..... JJj 4..)l .Jj ..J 

c J c)  

* 

. J 

3000 LJ).3.~JJ 

DDO j.. J.Ub 
1 I iI J 

11.00 i08-03-20181 .3 jJ 

I, 5% .I, L 1b 

___ _ _
- 

L )I)L IJ .4 

11.30 08-03-2018, 

.L, 

--j - ;j 3j Ij JI L5 • 

:i e L jjijj ,ii 

.021-99213464 

4~j4 IJL 

i1 L .7 

Ji i 

.8 

.IJ UJ/L(..l )IJ JL 

.9 

J J JI lJ ç)  

.6 

— 

)4.L4I LWW1)a 

INF/KRY.No.1005/2018 

id 
.'-' .--' '-' .- 8 3 9 8 JJ • ,.)s .. 

SAY NO TO CORRUPTION 

h 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12

